Madera County Sheriff’s Office of Emergency Services

Request for Proposals (RFP)

Addendum 1

As of

Friday, September 13t 2024
For:

Multi-Jurisdiction Local
Hazard Mitigation Plan Update

RFP PROPOSALS DUE:
Friday, October 11t 2024

Office of the Sheriff
County Of Madera
2725 Falcon Drive

Madera, CA 93637




OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COUNTY OF MADERA

' LOoCAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN — 2024 REVISION

The Sheriff’s Office of Emergency Services (Sheriff’s OES) would like to issue a change of information
provided in the initial request for proposals (RFP). This addendum is listed as “Addendum” for purposes
of this RFP.

Information Section 1 — Question and Answer

©  Schedule Change: The County has elected to extend the question period for this RFP. Below is the
revised schedule. This change was made to allow vendors extra time to submit questions. The County
will release Addendum 2 on Friday, October 4™ 2024 with any questions posed.

Request for Proposals Release Monday, August 26™ 2024

Deadline for all Questions Friday, September 6", 2024, by 5pm
County Releases Addendum 1 Friday. September 13" 2024
Deadline for 2" round of questions Friday, September 27™, 2024, by 5pm
County Releases Addendum 2 Friday, October 4™, 2024

Deadline for RFP Submission Friday, October 11", 2024, by 5pm
Public Cost Opening Monday, October 14", 2024, at 11am
Deadline for Bid Protest Monday, October 21%, 2024, by 5pm
Release of Intent to Award Friday, November 8" 2024

Board of Supervisors Selections Tuesday, December 3™ 2024

Notice to Proceed Thursday, December 5™ 2024

Project Completion Tuesday, August 18" 2026



